

### OLYMPIC OIL INDUSTRIES LTD

Regd. Office : 709, C Wing, One BKC, Near Indian Oil Petrol Pump, G Block, BKC, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051  
CIN : L15141MH1980PLC022912 Email : olympicoiltd@gmail.com Website : www.olympicoil.co.in  
Tel : 022-6249 4444 Fax : 02226520906

#### EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31<sup>st</sup> DECEMBER 2019

(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter ended		
	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	31.12.2018 (Unaudited)
Total income from Operations	-	0.03	59.95
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(278.97)	(797.37)	(44.78)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(278.97)	(797.37)	(44.78)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(278.97)	(797.37)	(44.78)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(278.97)	(797.37)	(44.78)
Equity Share Capital	285.40	285.40	285.40
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	-
Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-			
1. Basic:	(9.77)	(27.94)	(1.57)
2. Diluted:	(9.77)	(27.94)	(1.57)

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the website of the Company i.e. [www.olympicoil.co.in](http://www.olympicoil.co.in) and on the website of Stock Exchange i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)

For and behalf of the Board  
Nipun Verma  
Whole-time Director  
DIN: 02923423

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 14<sup>th</sup> February, 2020

### Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited

(formerly KLRF Limited)  
Registered Office : 75/8, Benares Cape Road, Gangaikondan - 627352, Tirunelveli District, Tamilnadu.  
Phone : 0462-2486532, Fax : 0462-2486132 E-mail ID : ho@klrf.in, website : www.klrf.in  
CIN : L15314TN1961PLC004674

#### Extract of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2019

(Rs. in lakhs)

S.No.	Particulars	Three months ended			Nine months ended		
		31.12.2019 (unaudited)	30.09.2019 (unaudited)	31.12.2018 (unaudited)	31.12.2019 (unaudited)	31.12.2018 (unaudited)	31.03.2019 (audited)
1.	Total income from operations (net)	5,521.92	6,001.10	6,166.82	17,650.64	17,866.61	23,236.41
2.	Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before tax exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(34.85)	158.30	(76.44)	376.59	(40.77)	(195.38)
3.	Net Profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(34.85)	158.30	(76.44)	376.59	(40.77)	(195.38)
4.	Net Profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(24.83)	74.22	(55.18)	292.78	(29.43)	(145.17)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(24.52)	74.54	(61.61)	293.72	(42.29)	(143.92)
6.	Equity share capital	554.15	554.15	554.15	554.15	554.15	554.15
7.	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	-	2,747.34
8.	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/-each)						
	(a) Basic	(0.44)	1.34	(1.11)	5.30	(0.76)	(2.62)
	(b) Diluted	(0.44)	1.34	(1.11)	5.30	(0.76)	(2.62)

**Note:**

- In accordance with SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, the above unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2019 as reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee of the Board, has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14<sup>th</sup> February, 2020.
- The statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (as amended) and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- Figures for the previous quarter / period ended have been regrouped wherever necessary.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2019 are available on the website of the BSE Limited i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), on the Stock Exchange where the Company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e. [www.klrf.in](http://www.klrf.in)

For Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited  
Suresh Jagannathan  
Managing Director  
DIN : 00011326

Place : Coimbatore  
Date : 14.02.2020

### K I C METALIKS LIMITED

CIN : L01409WB1986PLC041169  
Regd. Office : "Sir RNM House", 3B, Lal Bazar Street, 4th Floor,  
Room No. 2, Kolkata - 700001; E-mail id : info@kicmetaliks.com  
Tel. : 033-2210 3301, Website : www.kicmetaliks.com

#### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2019

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended		
		31.12.2019	30.09.2019	31.12.2018	31.12.2019	31.12.2018	31.03.2019
1.	Total revenue from operations	14,904.09	11,921.69	19,550.19	38,581.33	67,442.90	84,884.20
2.	Net Profit for the period before tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	744.29	715.49	1,117.63	2,223.79	3,613.98	4,654.79
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	744.29	715.49	1,117.63	2,223.79	3,613.98	4,654.79
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	276.41	402.08	809.04	1,160.50	2,603.07	3,173.82
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	276.16	401.88	808.81	1,159.25	2,602.12	3,169.31
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 2/- per share)	709.92	709.92	709.92	709.92	709.92	709.92
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	9,485.02
8.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 2/- per share)						
	i. Basic and Diluted (in Rs.)	0.78	1.13	2.28	3.27	7.33	8.94

#### KEY UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE COMPANY IS AS UNDER :

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended		
		31.12.2019	30.09.2019	31.12.2018	31.12.2019	31.12.2018	31.03.2019
1.	Total revenue from operations	14,904.09	11,921.69	19,550.19	38,581.33	67,442.90	84,884.20
2.	Net Profit for the period before tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	746.50	715.49	1,117.63	2,226.00	3,613.98	4,654.79
3.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	278.62	402.08	809.04	1,162.71	2,603.07	3,173.82
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	278.37	401.88	808.81	1,161.46	2,602.12	3,169.31

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website, i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website at [www.kicmetaliks.com](http://www.kicmetaliks.com).
- The above Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Parent Company (K I C Metaliks Limited) at their respective meetings held on February 13, 2020. The same has also been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Parent Company.
- Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
K I C Metaliks Limited  
Sd/-  
Radhey Shyam Jalan  
Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN : 00578800

Date : 13.02.2020  
Place : Kolkata

### ARSS INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS LIMITED

Regd. Office : Plot No.-38, Sector-A, Zone-D, Mancheswar Industrial Estate, Bhubaneswar, Odisha - 751010  
Corp. Office : ARSS Mall, Plot no-40, Community Centre, Block-A, Paschim Vihar, Opp-Jwalahari Market, New Delhi - 110063  
E-mail : cs@arssgroup.in, Website : www.arssgroup.in, CIN: L14103OR2000PLC006230

#### EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2019

Key numbers of Financial Results (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended	
		December 31, 2019 (Reviewed)	September 30, 2019 (Reviewed)	December 31, 2018 (Reviewed)	September 30, 2019 (Reviewed)	December 31, 2018 (Reviewed)	March 31, 2019 (Audited)	December 31, 2019 (Reviewed)	September 30, 2019 (Reviewed)	December 31, 2018 (Management Certified)	September 30, 2019 (Reviewed)	December 31, 2018 (Management Certified)	March 31, 2019 (Audited)
1.	Total Revenue from Operations	6,382	7,121	7,581	23,611	29,270	45,910	6,382	7,121	7,581	23,611	29,270	45,910
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(199)	147	634	(121)	(690)	(1,683)	(786)	147	634	(708)	(690)	(1,683)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(199)	147	634	(121)	(690)	(1,683)	(923)	173	622	(811)	(681)	(1,743)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	39	(357)	303	(370)	(1,112)	(1,121)	(685)	(331)	291	(1,060)	(1,103)	(1,181)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit / (Loss) after Tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	39	(357)	302	(370)	(1,113)	(1,116)	(685)	(331)	290	(1,060)	(1,104)	(1,176)
6.	Equity Share Capital	2,274	2,274	2,274	2,274	2,274	2,274	2,274	2,274	2,274	2,274	2,274	2,274
7.	Earnings per share (of ₹10/- each) Basic & Diluted (Rs.)	0.17	(1.57)	1.33	(1.63)	(4.90)	(4.93)	(3.01)	(1.46)	1.28	(4.66)	(4.90)	(5.20)

**Notes:**

- The above financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2019 have been reviewed and recommended by the audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on February 14, 2020. These results are being published in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Reviewed Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Statement of Reviewed Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2019 are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges - [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) & [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) as well as on the website of the Company - [www.arssgroup.in](http://www.arssgroup.in)

By Order of the Board  
For ARSS Infrastructure Projects Limited  
Sd/-  
Rajesh Agarwal  
(Managing Director), DIN-00217823

Date : 14 February, 2020  
Place : Bhubaneswar

### BGR ENERGY SYSTEMS LIMITED

Reg. Off: A-5 Pannamgadu Industrial Estate, Ramapuram Post, Nellore District, Andhra Pradesh 524401  
Corp. Off: 443, Anna Salai, Teynampet, Chennai 600018 Ph: +91 44 24301000, Fax: +91 44 24364656  
Corporate Identity Number: L40106AP1985PLC005318 Email: compliance@bgregenergy.com website: www.bgrcorp.com

#### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2019

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter ended	Nine Months ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Nine Months ended	Quarter ended
		31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	31.12.2018 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,17,089	2,41,259	83,154	1,17,089	2,41,259	80,299
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,057	283	1,678	3,873	(391)	1,414
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,057	283	1,678	3,873	(391)	1,414
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,842	219	1,078	2,654	(486)	817
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	2,830	145	1,092	2,642	(560)	817
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹10/- each, fully paid)	7,216	7,216	7,216	7,216	7,216	7,216
7.	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each)						
	1. Basic: ₹	3.94	0.30	1.49	3.76	(0.38)	1.24
	2. Diluted: ₹	3.94	0.30	1.49	3.76	(0.38)	1.24

**Notes:**

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the respective meetings held on February 14, 2020.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock exchange websites [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website [www.bgrcorp.com](http://www.bgrcorp.com)

For BGR ENERGY SYSTEMS LIMITED  
ARJUN GOVIND RAGHUPATHY  
Deputy Managing Director & COO

Place : Chennai  
Date : February 14, 2020

### IGARASHI MOTORS INDIA LTD.

Regd. Office: Plot No. B-12 to B-15, Phase II, MEPZ-SEZ, Tambaram, Chennai - 600 045, India  
CIN: L29142TN1992PLC021997  
Website: www.igarashimotors.com, Phone No: +91-44-42298199 Email : investorservices@igarashimotors.co.in

#### EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2019

(Rs. in lakhs, except per equity share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended			Nine months ended		
		31-Dec-19	30-Sep-19	31-Dec-18	31-Dec-19	31-Dec-18	31-Mar-19
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Revenue from operations	14,662.36	13,819.63	12,879.07	41,627.10	46,399.33	60,616.01
2.	Profit before tax	1,067.89	1,235.80	1,422.95	3,236.25	7,526.14	8,592.78
3.	Profit after tax	1,354.45	807.64	956.06	2,773.65	5,032.06	5,741.49
4.	Total comprehensive income for the period / year	1,264.05	222.73	674.63	2,009.42	4,335.30	4,527.03
5.	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	3,147.50	3,147.50	3,147.50	3,147.50	3,147.50	3,147.50
6.	Earnings per share (Rs.)						
	(i) Basic	4.30	2.57	3.04	8.81	15.99	18.24
	(ii) Diluted	4.30	2.57	3.04	8.81	15.96	18.24

**Notes to the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2019:**

- The unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2019 has been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 13 February 2020 and approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on that date. The above results have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company. The report of the statutory auditor is unqualified.
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- As at 31 December 2019, the Company is engaged in the manufacture of various types of micro motor, micro motor related components and BLDC fan motors. The Company's Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM) considers the Company as a whole to make decisions about allocation of resources and performance evaluation. Therefore, the Company has only one reportable operating segment as per Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) 108 - Operating Segments.
- The Company has adopted Ind AS 116 on "Leases" effective 1st April 2019, using the modified retrospective method. The Company has applied the standard to its leases with the cumulative impact recognised on the date of initial application (1st April 2019). Accordingly, previous period information has not been restated. This has resulted in recognising a right-of-use asset of Rs. 1,729 lakhs and a corresponding lease liability of Rs. 1,880 lakhs and transfer of prepaid rent of Rs. 78 lakhs to right-of-use asset. The net difference of Rs. 149 lakhs [net of deferred tax asset created of Rs. 80 lakhs] has been adjusted to retained earnings as at 1st April 2019. In the statement of profit and loss for the current period, operating lease expenses which were recognized as other expenses in previous periods is now recognized as depreciation expense for the right-of-use asset and finance cost for interest accrued on lease liability. The adoption of this standard did not have any significant impact on the profit for the period and earnings per share.
- Pursuant to the Taxation Laws (Amendment) Ordinance, 2019 issued on 20 September 2019, domestic companies have been given an option to apply a lower income tax rate with effect from 1 April 2019, subject to certain conditions therein. The Company has exercised the above option in the current quarter and accordingly, it has recognised provision for income tax for nine months ended 31 December 2019 and remeasured its deferred tax liability, based on the lower annual effective tax rate.
- Figures for the prior periods / year have been reclassified wherever required to conform to the classification of the current period.
- The full format of the results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2019 are available on the BSE website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)), the National Stock Exchange website ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.igarashimotors.com](http://www.igarashimotors.com)).

For Igarashi Motors India Limited  
Sd/-  
R Chandrasekaran  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00012643

Place : Chennai  
Date : 13<sup>th</sup> February 2020